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01/26/09 11:36:18 

File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair j 

. Address Information 
Customer 

."'ddreos 1: "-------'-----
,6.ddress 2: ~~---------'-'~'.:.'-'--­

City: 

Cl·:<sed 1 /13/2oj9 9:25:11 Aki 

Return To· 

jCTPP 2- 1 C7 I rl CAV 

13'3 \'./EcVER 3TREET 

PiJ Box .. 
rI111.i.. 

Stcte· Countr'.r1: !US St,:ite: !OH Zip Code !4538>5 Country:!U; 

FFL I ,-- r--
1 I 

Contact I Condition ~_P_ro_b_!e_~n_s ----'----E_,_·tim_1 .:i_le ___ ...1-__ H_d_or"-~-/-~;t_;;l_u_s: _ _,L __ ,_~r_1ip_p_:ng=-._1 B_i~_lin __ g_-; 

Cont.::ct !ntormat!on 

Phone: MN 

Email. 

Comments 

R e:ceived CGnd1tion 

Conditi•Jn 
l·lotes 

CSR 
lfotes 

i (oje Desc 
I il.007 'v./ilh S l<.rd 

Hard Case 

~iC6349049 
Model: M24 SWS 

Ill\"' '"" \lll ' "" ""' RE00158694 
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CON.TRACT :i: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

---1!.__--__.(_3_~_0...,.,_') ____ _ 

f--------+-O_P_E_R_A __ Tl-=-0--N--~--~A--~':..:..::'1 E=--------+----------------1--Df-I._' T_E---l_U'~ T IAL _j 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GU~J /-if'~ fJZ-t 
---------T~R_E-_B_A_R_R __ E_L __________ __. _______________ ,' _ tz-~+-0· 1 _(~ 

l~ssEMBLE I z~;,,z,CJ ? /~ 
r-------~P_R_O_O_F _________ -+----------------t';_·~_J_9_-il9 ~( I 

CHECK HEADSPACE /-7}~07 l}!f!);).,, 
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN .x?fl /-(#TJj~ 
MAGNAFLUX ~ ·2,l-i\ef\ f~d.J 
DRILL AND TAP - JJ(J-jt{ 3f 
ROLLMARK CALIBER ;5_Afy-f /::::;,---

'"\' - ~_/ 
APPLY COATINGS --...iJ- <---==--

FUN CTI ON TEST AN D------1-----{, -=<:..£b:::=::...s_S~=~::;__ ___ F A_l_L ___ l"'.~"'--"-l""------t-tJ°f-+-b'-'-'-?i?/'.z.,,"~-1----'¥''~"-'~l 
TARGET (PASS.) FAIL b?--&eLJ~ ~;A\L, 650 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION _/ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ;f IL / -
;v;r'>J "< 

r-------~M_A_L_F_U_N_C_T_IO_N ______ +C_O_R_R_,E_C_T_IO_N _ _,_ ______ ~-,----1 

MALFUNCTION .CORRECTION " 

r---
6

_

70 

__ -t-h-'-~N-:_~-~-~--~-P_p!_-{_·-~_10--=N=====-+----------P-A_ss_-~~--F_A_IL~--~~~~ '~~ ! 
+ - 5 LBS 

MN 2.50 LBS 

Bi TRIGGER PULL :.1.1\X 4.•'.) LBS z:J]_ U!:_ 2. J? 2 J7 ?.JY-. Z- 7-r8 
I 

I E 2' F s.~F ETY o N F o R c E '-~--",-~~-.:-'~-:c.,,_,' .Lj-~_ ~ 1-h_ f?_'./__ ..2 ;> ~ -7--0 9 ,V,' \)j , . 

I Gi SAFETY OFF FORCE ~-SS!- -Sfl- -s&- ~-9'-o~ d2 }J 

\

1 

_______ -j..:cl)'....:.F_:_:I R_:.:,l.:.:_~~.=G_:_P_:_:I ~_:_J .:.:_! ~".:.:::'. D:_:E::..:_N:_:_T __ =-=·0=2C=' il--~ ... '='=<:'9,C>=-:~,::::~~~:~:0~0..'.::::'1=\::::~:-==~=='===\ ::~~~;,<>· q_df c £? <gj:-·-, 
_ 690 !PACK 1;,1¥1 ?-A,1 ~i '-----------'------------- ---------·------- . ~ 
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G:.Qt U.~. GOVERNMENT PRINTl~G Off!CE: ~~~06-324-727 

MAINTENANCE REQUEST 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 750-8; the proponent 
agency is DCS, G-4. 

01-1-,L.? 
PAGE NO I NO OF PAGES I REQUIREMENT CONTROL SYMBOL 

CSGLD-1047(RI) 

SECTION 1- CUSTOMER DATA SECTION 11- MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA , ,, \ j 

la. UICCUSTOMER 1b. CUSTOMERUNITNAME ~c,,. 1PHONEN~ 3a,. WORKOROE,RNUMBER(WON) ~~-SHOP ,. , 13c .•• ~HONrE,',N,0 1 .y' 
;;,. •._· I.,'\ \!I . . (.' I 1\/ ·- ,,.,... .. • ' ·" 

2a. SAMS-2 UICISAMS-1/TOA 2b
1
• UTILIZATION CODE 12c. MCSR 4a. UIC SUPPORT UNIT I 4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

t t I t I t I t I • 

6.10 1. NSN 

SECTION Ill- EQUIPMENT DATA 

1 Sa. FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE (Enter code' I 
See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 

S. TYPEMNT 
REQCODE 

~ 
1 1 1 1 

1

1 1 1 

1 ~ 
1 1 

1 

1 1 1 
15b. FIRSTINDICATIONOFTROUBLEIHOW 16. MILES/KILOMETERSIHOURSJROUNDS 11----------_._..._. ..... _.__.__._._._.__.__._.._"-1 RECOGNIZED CODE (Enter Code) I I 11 I I 

,,_e._M_o_o_E_L ____________________ _, See DA Pamphlets 738-750and 738-751 M ._K__. ____ __, 

9.NOUN 1,,',_ '\, ·;,\.-,,h"lit\ _1;,i\') [\~-'',\ 

14. MALFUNCTION DESCRIPTION (fur DSU, GSU/AVIM, DEPOT use) 21. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER (If lntranslt customer enter Y or NJ 

I • I I t I I t I I I I I I t 
22. LEVELOFWORK 123. SIGNATURE 

24. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT ANO DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
iJKescrlbe repaln) , ', , ,. 1 • 1; \· , . , 1• ,:. ._, , 

25. REMARKS 

26. TECHNICAL REFERENCES 

SECTION IV - TASK REQUIREMENTS DATA 

27a. FILE 27b. 27c. 27d. TASK DESCRIPTION 27e. QTY 27f. WORK 27g. 27h. MH 27i. MH 
INPUT TASK ACT TOBERPR CENTER FAILURE PROJ EXP 
ACT CO NO CODE CODE 

I I . I I t t I • . . I I I t I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I t I I t t • I . I I I I I 

I I I I I t I t I I I I • I • • I . . . 
I I t t I t I I I I I I I I t I I I I I I I I I I I I ' I I ' . I I I I I 

. ' I I I t I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 0 ' I I I I I t I t I I t I I 

I I I I I t O I I ! I I I I I I I I I I t I I I I I I ' • I I • • • • • ' .. ' . 
SECTION V - PART REQUIREMENTS 

28a FILE 2Bb. 28c. 28d. NSN OR PART NUMBER 28e. 28f. 28g. 28h. 2Bi. 28j. STORAGE 28it. 281. 
INPUT TASK ID SFX QTY QTY NMCS FAILURE LOCATION INITIALS COST 
ACT CO NO NO CO RQO ISSUED CO CODE $ 

I I I I I It I I I I I t I I I I I I I .. ' ' R I I I 

I I . . . .. I t I I 

I I . . . . . .. 
I t I o I I I • I I I I I I I I I ' I I I ' I I 

' I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I t t I I t I I I .. 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I • 1 I • I I I I 

28m. TOTAL MANHOURS 

. 
28n. TOTAL MANHOURS COSTS S 

1

280. TOTAL PARTS COSTS$ 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

SECTION VI - COMPLETION DATA 

30. QTY CONDEMN 131. QTY NRTSI 32. EVACWON 

I • I I I I I I I I I 

29. QTYRPR 33. EVACUNITNAME 

I t I . . 
SECTION VII -ACTION SIGNATURES 

34a. SUBMITIEOB' 35a. ACCEPTEOB' 35c. DATE 36a. WORK STARTED BY 37a. INSPECTED BY 38a. PICKED UP BY 

) I I t I 

34b. DATE 35b. STATUS 35d. TIME 36b. STATUS 36c. DATE 36d. TIME 37b. STATU< 37c. DATE 37d. TIME 38b. STATUS 38c. DATE led. TIME 

t I I t I I I I I I I It I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

DA FORM 2407, JUL 94 NMPCOPY2 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6349049. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/09/2009 05:19 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #l: 

0.015 
0.087 
0.088 
0.907 
0.385 
0.520 
0.382 
0.245 
0.596 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349049. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/09/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.265 
0.279 
0.385 
3.277 
2.009 
3.504 
0.138 
2.351 
0.899 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -2.317 
2: -1.303 
3: -0.489 
4: -0.008 
5: -0.311 
6: -0.391 
7: -0.007 
8: 0.381 
9: 0. 960 

10: 0.835 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

1.426 
-0.583 
-0.481 
0.840 
0.655 
0.335 
0.091 

-0.020 
0.184 
0.343 

2 3 4 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349049. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/09/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.134 
-0.054 

0.144 
3.260 
2.742 
3.738 
0.199 
1.984 
1. 074 

2 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.258 
1. 978 
1.181 

-1.282 
-0.862 
-0.651 
-0.513 
0.188 
0.273 

-0.230 
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y 

1.299 
0.083 

-0.643 
-1.443 
0.673 

-0.148 
-0.667 
-0.245 
0.222 
0.330 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349049. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/09/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.005 
-0.001 
0.005 
2.047 
2.629 
2.692 
0.072 
1. 579 
0.805 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 

·7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.681 
0.893 
0.607 
0.326 

-0.048 
-0.393 
-0.718 
-0.345 
-1.154 

0.102 
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y 

-1.424 
-0.065 
0.466 
0.089 

-0.059 
0.169 
0.556 

-0.522 
-0.428 
1. 205 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349049. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/09/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.021 
0.263 
0.264 
2.505 
1.794 
2.796 
0.108 
1.470 
0.783 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6:. 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.128 
0.839 

-0.420 
-0.489 
-0_.108 

0.224 
-0.097 
0.098 

-0.007 
-1.377 
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y 

1.181 
0.945 
1.143 
0.168 
0.328 
0.188 

-0.613 
-0.431 
-0.213 
-0.062 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349049. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/09/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.231 
-0.051 
0.237 
2.546 
2.575 
3.188 
0.163 
1. 769 
0.976 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.922 
2: -0.392 
3: -0.056 
4: 1.624 
5: 0.957 
6: -0.012 
7: -0.279 
8: 0.140 
9: -0.059 

10: 1.311 
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y 

1.290 
1.097 
0.671 

-0.080 
-1.285 
-0.549 
-0.483 
-0.187 
-0.037 
-0.951 

2 3 4 5 6 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

J17 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # Cfo3l[ 7 C) i 7 
READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 
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-

I 
op. ff OP. NAME READINGS 

I 
625 F) Safety On Force 

~- I 
cont. · j . 

G) Safety Off Force 4/' I 
i 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

,tJ;l{I 
l 

I) Firing Pin Indent I 
I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) At ta ch Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

• ' B) Trigger Pull ·) . ')I rb c 1 ~35: 
C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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7' 

.·CJ :J_J 

I 

'J ;,JJ I 
, I 

.. 

DATE INIT 
I 

I 5/ V-1 J' '9') gt/ 
I 

~ I 
4 l//IY''it :- /' I ·c 

/ 

~, r. ~ ()J ~%/D qfo 
! I g,fi! I 

r{J ;1 cJ 11-'1?'- 9' I' I 

l~b-Jt?/J i? :n& ~/ 
10fr1/c/~ . d 

Wv 

3/~/9tJ ~(_,/ 
V/ 

5:dz/PtJ ~) 
v / 

s,rb/9o· ~J (../ 
t 

v?J{/rc~ c.uLJ 
'~ 
I :) /f'u lvb .. 

:]-S-J'O ,qL-
fl L 

\l 4 
rt ~ 
({ _A; 

--2-S-/o 4-
)1~0 w,6 

j 

·
1!iVro 62 ;; 33 ! /'2·? . ) 
.?/;;/ 7o lV,<f 

~I) t1Ji 
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( 

( 

( 
'-

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. oo(t:i. oo# 

PULL #1 

u 

#2 

#3 

#4 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

2. 50# AFTER 
50,CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES· 

4. oo# 4. 00# AFTER ,. 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50* COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4lf 

COMMENTS 

-RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

PUI:'.'. U 3~5- _____ ?:toJ____ -~· _· ---· _.:_3~7#:------·· _· _ 
:~-::-:i- .3~~- -=i~f---· ------------·------~-J--~-~-.. ------_-
-----· :3_ ___ ? . ---------,....,,..,_. --- -\ 0 '(,/ 
1PULL #4 j j 39/1 .·--2--1 ------------ '"" 
!PULL ~5 sf73·- ' -- ··q1:Pr--····· ----- -- ---------~:)-----

AVG. 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6349049 

'5 M.=.f 1990 
------------

CENTPOIDAL DISTANCES 

D T '= l 4 ' D [1 .:: 
.-, 
L 
.-, 
::· 
4 
5 

·~ < -----f'CJA 
"I 

_OC1R:Iilr,;c;TE FO,:;;: THI::; IFLE 1:::: -, 1cLf 
cco~DINA;E FOR THIS !FLE IS: -,07c6 

Tri~ RESUL IN~ AVERAGE POl RADIUS F R THIS RIFLE IS: ~0~-

THE AMP FOR ThIS RIFLE IS: 1.163 
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'-= E r--!T F--F FI F: F i=' hT T EF: r--1:::=0 

l Ii 

·-~ r I 

_, :;. l f:; j_ 

PAT TEfdJ # 

MA;; I t·1Ur·1 
MI ti I MUr·1 
MA:-; I t·1Ut·1 

;·, 

t1 I ' l I M !J 1-1 '1' 

CErJTF:O ID :-: 
CEr·iTF:OID '( 
POA TO CErHF:O ID 
MI r1 F.:Al• Ii_::; 
f'l E A t·i F: A D I U '.:; 
t1S:: F:AD I u::. 
HOPI ONTRL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E REf'1E 
tJUt·JE:EF: 

,..- c: 1 e 

IF.'C.LE 
tWt·H:EF: Iti HW ItKH IPCLE 
ti:_if•l:E:EP lti THPEE ItKH IF.:CLE 

10 

-1. 1 4 
1. ::: 7 

-i.2 4 

- • 11 7 
• o:::·::i 
. 14 7 
. 3:~:7 

1. 127 
2.0;"'2 

:::: • 1 6 i 
:~:" 607 

'3 
• ::::i 

-1. 24 
1. 52 

-1.05 
-.024 
- . 121 

. 124 
"325 

1. 0(13 
1.629 
2 = 05'3 
2 I: 5:::(1 

2 
4 
7 
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C~NT~RFIRE PATTERNS 

;::'C1R 

2 ! r1 c; i r· ~::: l e 

3 i n c: ,- c: : ;;:::::> 
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